PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Ken FREITAG	11/16/2004
Mr. James KOSTYUN	11/16/2004
Mr. Ralph Scott Peterson	11/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION
Street Address:	One High Ridge Park
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10919135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)318-5035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123185675

Email: dcc12@meadwestvaco.com

Correspondent Name: Michael V. Drew, Esq.

Address Line 1: 299 Park Avenue, 13th Floor Address Line 2: MeadWestvaco Corporation Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10171

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael V. Drew

Total Attachments: 3

500012362

source=CPG 04-21 PM-Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=CPG 04-21 PM-Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=CPG 04-21 PM-Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No. 10/919,135

WHEREAS, I, KEN FREITAG, a citizen of the U.S. residing at 952 Stafford Hill Road, Cheshire, MA 01225; JAMES KOSTYUN, a citizen of the U.S. residing at 98 Connecticut Avenue, Pittsfield, MA 01201; and RALPH SCOTT PETERSON, a U.S. citizen residing at 1712 Forest Hills Avenue, Clifton Forge, VA 24422, invented a certain new and useful PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS, for which I executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on August 13, 2004;

AND WHEREAS, MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with principal place of business at One High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut, 06905, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, KEN FREITAG, JAMES KOSTYUN, and RALPH SCOTT PETERSON, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above named application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications, and we hereby agree that, upon request of said MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

- 1 -

Filed: 13 August 2004

Docket: CPG 04-21 PM US Serial No. 10/919,135 Inventor: FREITAG, Ken et al.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 16 day of 100 day.
Kenry Friday KEN FREITAG
State of MA)
County of Benkshire)
On this 16 th day of November, 2004, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared Ken Freitag, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Notary Public Pordam.
JAMES KOSTYON
State of MA)
County of Berkshire)
On this 16 day of 2004, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared James Kostyun, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Notary Public Notary Public
Karin Elizabeth Bondini - 2 - Notary Public My Commission Expires December 4, 2009

PATENT

Docket: CPG 04-21 PM US Serial No. 10/919,135 Inventor: FREITAG, Ken et al.

Ralph Soft Peterson

State of MA) ss County of TBerkshire)

On this 1 day of November, 2004, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared Ralph Scott Peterson, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

- 3 -

PATENT